00 278044

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siemens Water Technologies Holding Corp.		05/13/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Water Technologies Corp.		
Street Address:	181 Thorn Hill Road		
City:	Warrendale		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15086		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2780445	MEMJET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)270-3873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-270-3869

Email: joann.sherman@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: JoAnn M. Sherman Address Line 1: 200 Wheeler Road

Address Line 2: Suite 302

Address Line 4: Burlington, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

JMBER: J01-00005US/2005W86612US
JoAnn M. Sherman
/joann m sherman/

Date:	05/14/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Scan001#page1.tif source=Scan001#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siemens Water Technologies Holding Corp. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 181 Thorn Hill Road, Warrendale, PA 15086, United States of America, is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications (the "Trademarks") listed on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Siemens Water Technologies Corp. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having an office and place of business at 181 Thorn Hill Road, Warrendale, PA 15086, United States of America is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR without representations of warranties with respect to the Trademarks or the title thereto, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any foreign corresponding registrations and applications, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks, and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the Trademarks.

	Siemens Water Technologies Holding Corp (ASSIGNOR)		
May 13, 2010	By Can M. Sherman		
Date	Name: JoAnn M. Sherman		
	Title: Attorney-in-fact for Peter J. Davis, Secretary		
	Siemens Water Technologies Corp (ASSIGNEE)		
May 13, 2010	By Jelun M. Sherman		
Date	Name: JoAnn M. Sherman		
	Title: Attorney-in-fact for Peter J. Davis, Vice President & Secretary		

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 05/14/2010

Trademark	Country	Classes	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
MEMJET	US	11	76/392400	4/8/2002	2780445	11/4/2003